1. Wide Area Network connectivity

a. Please can advise who is the existing Abzorb
supplier(s)

b. Contract end dates 31/04/2028

c. Total contract value See response B
d. Which framework this was purchased KCS

under

e. Name of the contact responsible for this

Digital IT Manager

f: How many schools are connected to the
WAN?

11

2. LAN, Wi-Fi, SDWAN

a. Please can advise who is the existing
supplier

See response A

b. Contract end dates

We do not hold the information requested.

c. Total contract value

We do not hold the information requested.

d. Which framework this was purchased
under

We do not hold the information requested

e. Name of the contact responsible for this

Digital IT Manager

f. If no SD WAN are there plans to consider
this in the next 12-18 months or moving to
a cloud first strategy?

NA

g: What technology vendor do you use for
LAN, i.e. HP, Cisco, Wi-Fi, i.e. HP. Cisco,
Ruckus, SDWAN, i.e. Juniper, Fortinet,
Extreme?

See response A

3. CONTENT FILTERING

a. Please can advise who is the existing
supplier

See response A

b. Contract end dates

July 2025

c. Total contract value

See response B

d. Which framework this was purchased
under

We do not hold the information requested

e. Name of the contact responsible for this

Not purchased under a framework

f. How many concurrent licenses are in use
across the estate

We do not hold the information requested

g. Is the solution on premise or cloud based

See response A

4. TELEPHONY - UNIFIED
COMMUNICATIONS

a. Please can advise who is the existing
supplier

Novus Technology

b. Contract end dates August 2027
c. Total contract value See response B
d. Which framework this was purchased KCS

under

e. Name of the contact responsible for this

Digital IT Manager
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f: Which telephony manufacturer do you
use

See response A

services

g: Is it the same manufacturer at all schools, | Same
if not what other manufacturer for the other
school's use

h. Which schools currently utilise ISDN None

5. APPLICATIONS

a. Where do you host your applications, do
you have an on-premise infrastructure or do
you host your applications in a public or
private cloud?

See response A

b. Does the MAT use on premise or cloud
storage or both?

See response A

c. Please confirm the on-premise hardware
manufacturer?

See response A

d. Can you confirm your cloud storage
provider?

See response A

e. What is your annual spend on cloud
storage

See response B

f. How do you backup your data and with
who e.g. Back Up as a Service

See response A

6: What would be the trusts primary focus
on IT related projects over the next 12
months?

Refreshing user devices

Response A

Section 31(1)(a) of the FOI Act states: 31(1) Information which is not exempt information by virtue
of section 30 is exempt information if its disclosure under this Act would, or would be likely to,
prejudice (a) the prevention or detection of crime. We believe that if this information were released
into the public domain it has a clear likelihood of exposing detail of the Trust’s IT infrastructure
that could aid cyber criminals to identify weaknesses in the infrastructure and expose it to cyber

attack by providing a level of detail we would not publish to the public.

ResponseB

Section 43(2) of the FOI Act exempts information whose disclosure would, or would be likely to,
prejudice the commercial interests of any legal person (an individual,a company, the public
authority itself or any other legal entity). To protect the commercial interests of the parties

involved this information will not be disclosed.
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